(000006)



UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS

E# 2657487 PG 1 OF 3
ERNEST D ROWLEY, WEBER COUNTY RECORDER
13 13 1323 PM FEE \$14.00 DEP SY

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Recording Division 405-236-0003	27-Se REC I	≘p-13 1223 PM FEE FOR: ANDERSON, MCCOY & O	\$14.00 DEP RTA	
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)	ELEC	ELECTRONICALLY RECORDED		
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				
Anderson, McCoy & Orta PC				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
100 North Broadway, Suite 2600				
Oklahoma City, OK 73102	And a			
	THE ABOVE SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ON	. Y	
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER	1b. This FINANCING STATEME	NT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for reco		
2632445 4/29/13		(or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS Filer, attach Amendment Addendum (Form UCC3Ad) and provide Debtor's name in item 13		
TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above to Statement				
3. ASSIGNMENT (upper partial): Provide name of Assignee in item 7s or 7b, g For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate affected colle	nd address of Assignee in item 7c <u>and</u> name of A iterat in item 8	ssignor in item 9		
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above continued for the additional period provided by applicable law.	with respect to the security interest(s) of Secure	ed Party authorizing this Continuation S	talement is	
5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:			**************************************	
Check one of these two boxes: AND Check one of	these three boxes to:	6		
This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record item 6a o	name and/or address: Complete ADD name: 6b; and item 7c 7a or 7b, and item 7c 7a or 7b, ar	Complete item DELETE name; Give ditem 7c DELETE name; Give	6a or 6b	
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information Change 6a ORGANIZATION'S NAME	provide only <u>one</u> name (6a or 6b)			
OR 86. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	RST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment of Party Information	Shange - provide only one name (72 or 7h) (use exact full name	ed to tree our steinester or whom time the nh o	Deithr's name)	
74 ORGANIZATIONS NAME				
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUST	EE*			
76. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
INDIVIDUACS FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)			SUFFIX	
The state of the s		Austricke	SUPPIX	
7c. MAILING ADDRESS [c	ITY :	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
	. 1	1	USA	
8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: ADD o	oliateral DELETE collateral RE	STATE covered collateral ASS	IGN collaterat	
Indicate collateral:			, or in the second	
* FOR THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF WELLS FAR				
A A L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L	GO COMMERCIAL MORTGAG	E TRUST 2013-LC12.		
COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTI	GO COMMERCIAL MORTGAG FICATES, SERIES 2013-LC12	E TRUST 2013-LC12,		
COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTI	GO COMMERCIAL MORTGAG FICATES, SERIES 2013-LC12	E TRUST 2013-LC12,		
COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTI	GO COMMERCIAL MORTGAG FICATES, SERIES 2013-LC12	E TRUST 2013-LC12,		
COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTI	GO COMMERCIAL MORTGAG FICATES, SERIES 2013-LC12	E TRUST 2013-LC12,		
	FICATES, SERIES 2013-LC12		MMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMM	
9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AME	FICATES, SERIES 2013-LC12			
	FICATES, SERIES 2013-LC12			
9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AME If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here [7] and provide nar	FICATES, SERIES 2013-LC12			
9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AME If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here and provide har 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME THE ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND PLC	FICATES, SERIES 2013-LC12 NDMENT: Provide only one name (9a or 9b) (name of authorizing Debtor	me of Assignor, if this is an Assignment)	SUFFIX	
9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AME If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here and provide har 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME THE ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND PLC	FICATES, SERIES 2013-LC12 NDMENT: Provide only one name (9a or 9b) (name of authorizing Debtor	me of Assignor, if this is an Assignment)	SUFFIX	

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (Form UCC3) (Rev. 04/20/11)

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM **FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS** 11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amendment form 2632445 4/29/13 12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on Amendment form 120. ORGANIZATION'S NAME THE ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND PLC 126 INDIVIOUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a current Debtor of record required for indexing purposes only in some filing offices - see Instruction item 13): Provide only one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); see Instructions if name does not fit 13a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME EVERGREEN VILLAGE MHC, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company OR 13h. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral): 15, This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT: 17. Description of real estate: Covers timber to be cut Covers as-extracted collateral is filed as a fixture filing. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in Item 17 (if Debtar does not have a record interest): covering the property more specifically described on Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof Property Address: 2491 North Highway 89, Ogden, UT Parcel ID: 17-066-0047

18. MISCELLANEOUS:

EXHIBIT A

Evergreen Village

A PART OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER AND THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 7 NORTH, RANGE 1 WEST AND A PART OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 7 NORTH, RANGE 2 WEST, SALT LAKE BASE AND MERIDIAN.

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE GRANTORS NORTH PROPERTY LINE BEING AN EXISTING FENCE LINE AND THE WEST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF STATE HIGHWAY 89-91 30S LOCATED SOUTH 00° 39' 48" WEST 1361.15 FEET ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID SECTION AND SOUTH 89° 18' 11" EAST 950.64 FEET FROM THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID NORTHWEST QUARTER, SAID POINT DESCRIBED OF RECORD AS BEING LOCATED 1362.20 FEET SOUTH 00° 07' EAST ALONG THE SECTION LINE AND 937.09 FEET SOUTH 89° 41' 15" EAST FROM THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID NORTHWEST QUARTER, RUNNING THENCE SOUTH 33° 52' 33" EAST 698.94 FEET ALONG SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE, THENCE SOUTH 01° 00' 52" WEST 726.22 FEET TO THE NORTH BOUNDARY LINE OF THE WILLOW BROOK VILLAGE SUBDIVISION, THENCE ALONG THE NORTH BOUNDARY LINE OF SAID SUBDIVISION THE FOLLOWING FOUR COURSES: (1) SOUTH 01° 00' 52" WEST 93.57 FEET; (2) NORTH 88° 59' 08' WEST 791.42 FEET; (3) SOUTH 01° 02' 06" WEST 207.29 FEET; (4) NORTH 88° 57' 54" WEST 249.51 FEET TO THE EASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF THE OREGON SHORT LINE RAILROAD; THENCE NORTH 25° 54' 10" WEST 750.87 FEET ALONG SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE TO AN EXISTING FENCE AND A POINT DESCRIBED OF RECORD AS BEING LOCATED SOUTH 00° 07' EAST 1362.20 FEET AND SOUTH 89° 41' 15" EAST 285.15 FEET AND SOUTH 00° 18' 45" WEST 925.93 FEET AND NORTH 89° 41' 15" WEST 337.88 FEET FROM THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID NORTHWEST QUARTER; THENCE SOUTH 89° 02' 36" EAST 334.89 FEET ALONG SAID FENCE LINE TO AN EXISTING CONCRETE WALL; THENCE NORTH 00°35'26" EAST 331.13 FEET ALONG SAID CONCRETE WALL; THENCE NORTH 64° 11' 24" EAST 13.50 FEET; THENCE NORTH 25° 22' 38" WEST 27.61 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00° 35' 26" EAST 564.89 FEET ALONG SAID CONCRETE WALL TO GRANTORS NORTH PROPERTY LINE, THENCE SOUTH 89° 18' 11" EAST 653.10 FEET ALONG SAID FENCE AND GRANTORS NORTH PROPERTY LINE TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

APN(s): 17-066-0047

AMO Ref.: 2912.007

Loan/File Name: Evergreen Village